Name

Angelica Montes
Austin Phillips
Brent Fary
Carlos Arenas
Sherri Lewis
Toby Carpenter

Current Dept

Passport

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Elections

Constable PCT 1

Dept ID
2302
5001
5030
7501
0501
5510

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Passport Clerk

Deputy Sheriff

Jail Sergeant

Truck Driver

Voter Registration/Elect Clerk
Deputy Constable

Crnt Salary
$ 40,007
$ 86,702
$ 88,707
$ 43,772
$ 40,643
$ 95,758

Grade
531
557
556
532
530
555

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

March 17, 2025

New Dept

District Clerk

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Elections

Constable PCT 3

Dept #
2301
5001
5030
7501
0501
5550

New Title

Deputy District Clk IT
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Lieutenant - Jail/Housing
Equipment Operator
Office Administrator
Deputy Constable

New Salary
$ 46,881
$ 86,702
$ 102,013
$ 46,881
$ 54,935
$ 95,758

New Grade
533
557
570
533
535
555

Min?
YES

YES
YES

% chg
17%
0%
15%
7%
35%
0%

Effective Date
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral



