COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

March 17, 2025

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Angelica Montes	Passport	2302	Passport Clerk	\$ 40,007	531	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 46,881	533	YES	17%	3/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Austin Phillips	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 86,702	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 86,702	557		0%	3/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Brent Fary	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 88,707	556	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant - Jail/Housing	\$ 102,013	570		15%	3/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Carlos Arenas	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 43,772	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 46,881	533	YES	7%	3/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Sherri Lewis	Elections	0501	Voter Registration/Elect Clerk	\$ 40,643	530	Elections	0501	Office Administrator	\$ 54,935	535	YES	35%	3/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Toby Carpenter	Constable PCT 1	5510	Deputy Constable	\$ 95,758	555	Constable PCT 3	5550	Deputy Constable	\$ 95,758	555		0%	3/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral